507036885 12/20/2021 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7083722

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
MICHAEL A DUHAMEL			08/04/2005	
RICHARD J PICKREIGN	1		08/02/2005	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	BROOF	BROOKS AUTOMATION, INC.		
Street Address:	15 ELIZABETH DRIVE			
City:	CHELMSFORD			
State/Country:	MASSA	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01824			
Patent Number:		8167522		
Patent Number:		8167522]	
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ			
Fax Number:				
Correspondence will b) the e-mail address first; if that is un I; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sei	,	
	<i></i>			
		2032591800		
using a fax number, if		2032591800 pgpatent@patent.com		
<i>using a fax number, if </i> Phone:				
<i>using a fax number, if </i> Phone: Email:		pgpatent@patent.com		
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:		pgpatent@patent.com JANIK MARCOVICI		
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:		pgpatent@patent.com JANIK MARCOVICI 99 HAWLEY LANE		
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		pgpatent@patent.com JANIK MARCOVICI 99 HAWLEY LANE STRATFORD, CONNECTICUT 06614		
<i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:		pgpatent@patent.com JANIK MARCOVICI 99 HAWLEY LANE STRATFORD, CONNECTICUT 06614 JANIK MARCOVICI		

source=390-011803_Assignment#page1.tif

 $source = 390\text{-}011803_Assignment \# page 2.tif$

k	Assignment of Rights, Title a (Multiple inventors;		Docket No. 390-011803-US(PAR)	
is is an A		itle and interest: (check all that apply);	<u>a</u>	
8	United States of America rights, title and interest in the invention			
X	Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention			
8	United States Patent Application Serial No. 11/093,481			
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: 03/30/05	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.			
	United States Patent No(s).			
	International (PCT) Patent Application Serial No.			
	Other (specify)			
to at the	Invention			
· • •	INVENTION TE TRANSPORT APPARATUS WITH	ACTIVE EDGE GRIPPER	******	
UDD IAM	IN THE REPORT OF A CONTRACT OF A CONTRACT CONTRACT OF A CONTRACT OF A CONTRACT OF A CONTRACT OF A CONTRACT OF A CONTRACT OF A CONTRACT OF A CONTRACT OF	g. g. state is a transfer method have free have have a second se second second sec		
ventors (c	ussignors)			
	Name	Address	£	
Michael A. Duhamel				
Michael A	Duhamel	3 Meadow Brock Road, Acton, MA 0172		
		3 Meadow Brock Road, Acton, MA 0172 45 Prospect Hill Road, Harvard, MA 014	20	
Michael A Richard J.			20	
			20	
			20	
			20	
			20	
			20	
			20	
			20	
			20	
			20	
			20	
			20	
Richard J.			20	
Richard J.			20	
Richard J.		45 Prospect Hill Road, Harvard, MA 014	20 451-1303	
Richard J.	Pickreign	45 Prospect Hill Road, Harvard, MA 014	20 451-1303	
Richard J.	Pickreign	45 Prospect Hill Road, Harvard, MA 014	20 451-1303	

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We kereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in sold Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accounts or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries in the United States and countries foreign thereto, the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Name	Signature/Date
Michael A. Duhamel	Muchaell whan 8/4/05
Richard J. Pickreign	1/ 1/ 8/2/05
Į.	

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Stran 3 at 2" 3

PATENT

REEL: 058434 FRAME: 0269

RECORDED: 12/20/2021